
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1528
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
REVISED PAY SCALES FOR ICAR
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revised pay-scales of University Grants Commission have been implemented for the scientists of Indian Council for Agriculture Research;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is enclosed.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.

Statement relating to part (b) of Question No. 1528

Scales of Pay of Scientists/RMPs in all grades of ICAR

Sl. Category of Posts Existing Scales of Pay Revised Scales of No.       (Rs.)                      Pay (Rs.)

1.  Scientist                 2200-75-2600-100-4000      8000-275-13500

2.  Scientist (Sr. Scale)     3000-100-3500-125-5000     10000-325-15200

3.  Scientist (Sel. Grade)/   3700-125-4950-150-5700     12000-420-18300
 Sr. Scientist

4.  Principal Scientist       4500-150-5700-200-7300     16400-450-20900-500-22400

5.  Project Coordinators, Head     4500-150-5700-200-7300   16400-450-20900-500-22400
 of Divisions/Regional Centres/
 Stations. Joint Directors of
 other than those in four
 Deemed Universities & NAARM,
 Zonal Coordinators

6.  Directors/Project Directors  4500-150-5700-200-7300     16400-450-20900-500
 of the Instts/NRC/Project                               -22400 (Minimum pay
 Directorates. ADGs at ICAR                              to be fixed Rs.
 Hqrs. Joint Directors of                                17300/- on initial
 Deemed Universities/NAARM                                appointment)


7. Dy. Director Generals at       7600/- fixed           25,000/- fixed
 ICAR Hqrs., Direcotrs of IARI, IVRI, NDRI, CIFE
 & NAARM

8.  National Fellows           4500-150-5700-200-7300    16400-450-20900-500-22400

9.  National Professor         7600/- fixed              25000/- fixed
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